

LFIR # 1719

1. Project Title	Mascotte Water	Quality and Protec	tion Project		
2. Senate Sponsor	Dennis Baxley				
3. Date of Request	02/10/2023				
4. Project/Program De	escription				
Management. Due to demands are anticipated	o the projected grow ated to exceed cap	vth that the City will acity of the existing	eatment Facility, Wate Il undergo over the ne g facilities within the pl improve resiliency and	xt 20 years, drinking anning period. The	water system
5. State Agency to rec	eive requested fu	nds Departm	nent of Environmental	Protection	
State Agency conta	cted? Yes				
6. Amount of the Nonr	ecurring Request	for Fiscal Year 20)23-2024		
Type of Funding			Amo	unt	
Operations				0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				500,000	
Total State Funds F	Requested			500,000	
Type of Funding	. 1/6	(1 (10)	Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds Re	equested (from que	estion #6)	500,000	50%	
Matching Funds				201	
Federal	amazunt af thia yang		0	0%	
State (excluding the Local	amount of this requ	iest)	500,000	0% 50%	
Other			0	0%	
	for Figure Voca 20	22 2024	1,000,000		
Total Project Costs 8. Has this project pre			No 1,000,000	100%	
Fiscal Year	Amount		Specific "	Vetoed	
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #		
9. Is future funding lik a. If yes, indicate no	onrecurring amou	nt per year.	No lieu of state funding.		
10. Has the entity requ					19 pandemic?



LFIR # 1719

If yes, indicate the amount of funds received and what the funds were used for.		
ARPA Funding for Public Works and City Capital projects.		

Complete questions 11 and 12 for Fixed Capital Outlay Projects

11. Status of Construction	
a. What is the current phase of the project?	
○Planning	
b. Is the project "shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?	No
c. What is the estimated start date of construction?	04/01/2024
d. What is the estimated completion date of construction?	10/01/2025
12. List the owners of the facility to receive, directly or indirect relationship between the owners of the facility and the enti	
City of Mascotte	

13.

Spending Category	Description	Amount			
Administrative Costs:					
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0			
Other Salary and Benefits		0			
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0			
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0			
Operational Costs: Other					
Salary and Benefits		0			
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0			
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0			
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:				
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The funds requested will be used for the Phase IA Construction of the project.	500,000			
Total State Funds Requested (m	Total State Funds Requested (must equal total from question #6) 500,000				

14. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?

To provide safe/sufficient drinking water systems for the future of the city. This project will also help the expansion for bringing in new jobs and opportunities to the citizens of Mascotte.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?



LFIR # 1719

Construct a new Knight Street Water Treatment Plant to increase production and distribution cap. Due to drinking water system demands being anticipated to exceed capacity with the existing facilities, this will help guarantee adequate water supply for the growing city.

	c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?											
	Safe/sufficient drinking water systems for the future of the city. This project will also help the expansion for bringing in new jobs and opportunities to the citizens of Mascotte.							nging in				
	d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?							d?				
	City of Mascotte; Lake County, Population of about 6,609.											
	e. What is the exp be measured?	ected ber	efit or outcome	e of this proj	ect? Wh	nat is t	he meth	nodo	logy by	which	ı this outc	ome will
	The main benefit/outcome would be to increase production and distribution by constructing a new water treatment plan. This project will provide the City of Mascotte with adequate drinking water for the expanding city.							nent plant				
	City of Mascotte D	rinking Wa	ter Facility Plan	and FDEP p	ermitting	requir	ements.					
	f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penaltie for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for the contract?											
	The appropriated	funding wi	ll be returned if f	ailure to mee	t establis	shed m	neasures	s. FD	EP peri	mitting	requireme	nts.
15. F	Requester Contact	t Informat	ion									
a	a. First Name	Annamar	ie	Last Name	Reno							
k	o. Organization	City of Ma	ascotte									
c	c. E-mail Address	annamar	ie.reno@cityofm	ascotte.com								
c	d. Phone Number	(352)557	-8809	Ext.								
16. F	Recipient Contact	Information	on									
a	a. Organization	City of Ma	ascotte									
k	o. Municipality and	d County	Lake									
_	Organization Tu											

Recipient Contact Information						
a. Organization City of Mascotte						
b. Municipality and	d County	Lake				
c. Organization Ty _l	ре					
□For Profit Entity						
□Non Profit 501(c	□Non Profit 501(c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(c)(4)						
☑Local Entity						
□University or College						
□Other (please specify)						
d. First Name	Annamari	ie	Last Name	Reno		
e. E-mail Address annamarie.reno@cityofmascotte.com						



LFIR # 1719

f. Phone Number	f. Phone Number (352)557-8809						
17. Lobbyist Contact I	nformation						
a. Name	Robert F. Stuart Jr.						
b. Firm Name	GrayRobinson PA						
c. E-mail Address	obert.stuart@gray-robinson.com						
d. Phone Number	(850)577-9090						
-	e the questions below for Water Projects only.						
□ Waste Water R	evolving Loan						
☑ Drinking Water	☑ Drinking Water Revolving Loan						
☐ Small Commun	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant						
☐ Other (please s	☐ Other (please specify)						
□ N/A							
19. What is the popula	ation economic status?						
☐ Financially Disa	advantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)						
☑ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)							
□ Rural Area of Economic Concern							
☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)							
□ N/A							
20. What is the status	of construction?						
0							
21. What percentage of	of the construction has been completed?						
0	ted completion data of construction?						
22. What is the estimated completion date of construction? 10/01/2025							